Day 1 Saturday July 22 | 10 am youth arrive & register, opening ceremonies @ 11 followed
by BBQ lunch then guests depart. Remainder of day spent in camp.

Day 2 Sunday July 23 | Travel to New Hamburg for canoeing, New Hamburg for ice cream
and back, travel back to camp; dinner and evening in camp

Day 3 Monday July 24 | Brunch, spend morning in camp working on International Night,
spend the afternoon in Guelph; dinner at Mandarin

Day 4 Tuesday July 25 | St. Jacob’s — Waterloo Farmer’s Market, “Mennonite Story”, lunch

out, Lyle Hallman Pool and dinner with the KW Oktoberfest Lions;
evening in camp

Day 5 Wednesday | July 26 | Oakville, Lions Foundation, lunch there and then to CN Tower, then
Blue Jays game (7:07 PM)

Day 6 Thursday July 27 | Brunch and then day in camp preparing for International Night —
dinner (Christmas/celebration in July) and evening in camp

Day 7 Friday July 28 | Niagara Falls — Hornblower, free time on Clifton Hill then dinner at
the Skylon Tower; staying for fireworks over the falls

Day 8 Saturday July 29 | Brunch afternoon at Elora Gorge or Lake Guelph or ??

Day 9 Sunday July 30 | Brunch, prep and travel to Copetown for International Night

Day 10 | Monday July 31 | Canada’s Wonderland

Day 11 | Tuesday Augl Clean Up, pizza dinner @ 5, youth depart with host family

Day Prior — Friday July 21*
Definite: Mark, Allison, Jenna,

Maybe: Peter Oswald

Opening Day

10 AM — youth arrive — collect money and medical insurance information; hand out T-shirts, name tags,
welcome bags, drop of flag,




